
Enniskillen Motor Club Ltd.
McALEER S SPAR MAY DAY RALLY

Monday 7th May 2012

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
12   Marc Johnston/Lynn Forde                          Mitsubushi Lancer                  O1 14:27.502:14.4 02:08.1 02:32.0 02:35.2 02:28.6 02:29.2 
95   Matthew Cathcart/William McVitty                  Subaru Impreza                     O2 14:31.202:12.5 02:04.3 02:33.9 02:34.5 02:32.9 02:33.1 
16   Mark Donnelly/Kevin O'Brien                       Mitsubishi Evo 9                   O3 14:32.602:12.3 02:08.3 02:32.0 02:38.3 02:29.5 02:32.2 
88   Gary McEvoy/Liam McIntyre                         Subaru Impreza                     94 14:37.102:12.5 02:08.2 02:33.1 02:39.7 02:30.9 02:32.7 
115  Josh Moffitt/Rodney Wilson                        Mitsubishi Evo                     25 14:43.602:15.1 02:08.2 02:31.5 02:44.1 02:30.8 02:33.9 
110  Trevor Ferguson/Joan McCartin                     Subaru Impreza                     26 14:48.702:14.4 02:10.5 02:33.3 02:40.9 02:32.7 02:36.9 
23   Shane McGirr/Killian Donaghue                     Toyota Starlet                     77 14:53.002:17.1 02:11.3 02:35.4 02:40.8 02:32.0 02:36.4 
29   Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy                         Ford Sierra                        78 14:59.902:17.6 02:10.1 02:37.9 02:40.7 02:36.7 02:36.9 
117  Jim McKenna/Thomas Traynor                        Mk2 Escort                         99 15:00.202:19.7 02:11.6 02:37.3 02:39.1 02:35.6 02:36.9 
106  Francis Fee/Ronan Corby                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   210 15:00.702:19.8 02:14.6 02:37.2 02:41.2 02:33.9 02:34.0 
33   Nial McShea/Richard Keown                         Ford Escort                        611 15:00.802:20.6 02:12.2 02:36.4 02:39.4 02:35.2 02:37.0 
51   JP McSorley/Tony Gallagher                        Honda Civic                        112 15:10.102:18.2 02:11.8 02:38.2 02:40.3 02:42.8 02:38.8 
60   Thomas Devine/Colin Britton                       Evo 10                             213 15:10.302:21.3 02:16.4 02:38.8 02:41.9 02:36.1 02:35.8 
89   Kyle Orr/Roy Orr                                  Evo                                214 15:11.502:20.1 02:14.0 02:36.9 02:52.4 02:33.0 02:35.1 
93   Dermot O'Hagan/Tony Kelly                         Vauxhall Corsa                     515 15:12.902:20.9 02:18.1 02:40.4 02:38.7 02:37.1 02:37.7 
87   Mickey Conlon/Jonathan Traynor                    Ford Escort Mk2                    716 15:13.602:28.2 02:12.9 02:39.9 02:40.7 02:35.1 02:36.8 
1    John Bustard/Robert McKelvey                      Mitsubushi Evo 8                   917 15:14.202:19.1 02:12.0 02:35.4 02:39.9 02:55.0 02:32.8 
96   Jonathan Morrow/Paul Hone                         Talbot Sunbeam                     718 15:17.602:20.3 02:12.9 02:48.4 02:40.4 02:37.7 02:37.9 
11   Sean Cassidy/Martina Cassidy                      Ford Fiesta                        919 15:19.302:23.7 02:13.4 02:37.1 02:49.7 02:37.7 02:37.7 
34   Trevor Elliott/Danny Monaghan                     Ford Escort RS                     720 15:21.202:24.0 02:13.7 02:42.7 02:42.4 02:39.2 02:39.2 
21   Alan Atcheson/Joe Harpur                          Ford Escort MK2                    721 15:22.002:16.6 02:14.0 02:54.0 02:46.2 02:35.0 02:36.2 
61   Andrew McMahon/George McMahon                     Pegueot 106 Gti                    522 15:22.702:19.2 02:14.1 02:42.0 02:42.5 02:41.2 02:43.7 
28   Chris Melley/Daniel Melley                        Vauxhall Chevette                  723 15:26.302:24.1 02:21.0 02:42.0 02:44.2 02:35.9 02:39.1 
20   Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock                     Ford Escort MK2                    724 15:26.602:20.8 02:15.7 02:39.8 02:50.8 02:40.6 02:38.9 
98   Dermot McCafferty/Eamon McCafferty                Subaru Impreza                     925 15:26.902:21.1 02:20.9 02:42.4 02:44.9 02:38.6 02:39.0 
22   Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   Ford RS 1800                       726 15:27.002:24.6 02:16.6 02:42.1 02:42.8 02:38.4 02:42.5 
37   Brian Tolan/Colm McBride                          Ford Escort G3                     627 15:29.902:23.2 02:15.5 02:43.4 02:45.8 02:41.1 02:40.9 
27   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    Ford Escort MK2                    728 15:30.702:24.6 02:18.5 02:43.7 02:43.2 02:38.1 02:42.6 
6    Darren McGuiness/Tom Melligan                     Suburau Impreza                    929 15:31.802:21.2 02:18.6 02:40.4 02:57.1 02:38.0 02:36.5 
47   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        Honda Civic                        130 15:34.702:17.1 02:12.6 02:39.6 02:40.5 02:41.9 03:03.0 
66   Alan Smith/Andrea Sproule                         Vauxhall Corsa                     431 15:35.502:24.8 02:17.0 02:43.1 02:46.1 02:41.5 02:43.0 
104  Billy Vance/Tom Vance                             Mitsuishi Evo                      232 15:35.702:20.8 02:18.5 02:44.3 02:48.4 02:41.5 02:42.2 
40   Damien McCaffrey/Christopher Corry                Ford Escort                        633 15:35.702:26.6 02:19.7 02:44.7 02:44.3 02:40.0 02:40.4 
19   Gerard Farmer/Damien Britton                      Mitsubushi EVO 5                   234 15:37.002:26.3 02:17.4 02:44.4 02:42.6 02:42.9 02:43.4 
91   John Watters/Ciara Boyle                          Ford Escort                        935 15:41.002:27.3 02:15.8 02:43.3 02:49.5 02:41.3 02:43.8 
46   Daniel Meenagh/John Meenagh                       Subaru Impreza                     936 15:41.402:38.1 02:16.3 02:43.2 02:44.5 02:41.1 02:38.2 
100  William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        637 15:42.102:30.1 02:18.5 02:46.0 02:45.9 02:41.7 02:39.9 
24   Ronan Campbell/Fergal Donaghy                     Ford Escort MK2                    738 15:42.502:20.8 02:17.3 02:48.4 02:46.8 02:38.7 02:50.5 
97   Brendan O'Hagan/Jordan Hone                       Evo 6                              239 15:44.802:22.9 02:16.9 02:43.3 02:58.3 02:42.1 02:41.3 
53   Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy                         Honda Civic                        540 15:48.502:24.5 02:16.2 02:44.4 02:50.2 02:47.4 02:45.8 
14   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       Mitsubushi EVO 9                   241 15:48.802:32.0 02:29.1 02:44.9 02:46.3 02:38.2 02:38.3 
118  Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran                   Toyota Corolla                     742 15:48.802:30.8 02:17.8 02:45.2 02:46.9 02:44.7 02:43.4 
48   Stephen Dickson/Ian Dickson                       Ford Fiesta ST                     143 15:49.702:30.4 02:20.5 02:47.5 02:48.1 02:42.0 02:41.2 
39   Karl Johnston/Wayne Keown                         Ford Escort                        644 15:54.002:29.7 02:20.7 02:47.6 02:50.2 02:42.1 02:43.7 
58   Ashley Rutledge/David Kerr                        Honda Civic                        545 15:54.302:25.9 02:16.7 02:47.5 02:47.8 02:48.0 02:48.4 
86   Jimmy Donnelly/Gregory McDaid                     Subaru Impreza                     946 15:54.502:31.0 02:22.6 02:53.3 02:46.6 02:40.3 02:40.7 
57   John Elkin/Paul Barrett                           Honda Civic                        547 15:54.502:32.2 02:17.2 02:47.7 02:45.3 02:46.0 02:46.1 
8    Tony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran                      Subaru Impreza                     948 15:55.002:25.4 02:20.1 02:47.2 02:50.0 02:46.0 02:46.3 
120  Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         Mk2 Escort                         649 15:55.202:29.9 02:17.6 02:50.8 02:42.7 02:48.2 02:46.0 
80   Glen Irwin/Gordon Burke                           Vauxhall Nova                      350 15:58.302:28.7 02:18.6 02:49.9 02:50.0 02:47.1 02:44.0 
101  Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty                       Subaru Impreza                     251 16:00.102:20.9 02:13.4 02:38.7 03:25.1 02:34.2 02:47.8 
5    Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Mitsubishi EVO                     952 16:00.402:34.9 02:21.0 02:42.6 03:05.3 02:32.8 02:43.8 
64   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         Pegueot 205GTi                     453 16:01.102:29.0 02:21.2 02:49.8 02:49.0 02:46.5 02:45.6 
9    Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson                    Ford Sierra                        954 16:01.902:29.1 02:19.7 02:47.9 02:49.2 02:47.5 02:48.5 
7    Declan McKeown/Paul Mullholland                   BMW M3                             955 16:02.102:32.4 02:22.3 02:46.3 02:51.3 02:46.7 02:43.1 
112  Conor McCrossan/Ashley White                      Citroen C2R2                       556 16:02.402:25.5 02:18.8 02:49.7 02:49.0 02:47.9 02:51.5 
68   Daryl McCanny/Orlagh Maguire                      Pegueot 205                        457 16:03.902:27.9 02:22.3 02:49.9 02:48.9 02:46.4 02:48.5 
77   Raymond Dennison/Gareth Lewthwaite                Vauxhall Nova                      358 16:05.502:31.7 02:27.1 02:48.1 02:50.5 02:45.9 02:42.2 
103  Andrew Bracken/Keith Bracken                      Ford Escort                        759 16:05.502:38.2 02:15.5 03:00.9 02:47.2 02:42.6 02:41.1 
83   Eamon Brady/Michael Reilly                        Honda Civic                        360 16:06.002:33.7 02:21.2 02:51.6 02:51.3 02:45.1 02:43.1 
31   Chris Armstrong/Rachel Armstrong                  Ford Escort RS2000                 761 16:07.203:08.1 02:12.9 02:48.5 02:43.3 02:37.7 02:36.7 
94   John Ward/Gary McNern                             Toyota Corolla                     762 16:07.602:27.1 02:22.4 02:47.2 02:51.2 02:53.0 02:46.7 
105  Peter Greave/Conor Cormack                        Mk2 Escort                         763 16:07.602:29.3 02:17.6 02:55.3 02:51.2 02:46.0 02:48.2 
42   James Henry/Joe Kelly                             Ford Escort MK2                    664 16:08.002:30.4 02:27.1 02:49.9 02:49.0 02:46.9 02:44.7 
52   Derrick Jobb/Thomas Nugent                        Honda Civic                        165 16:09.502:28.6 02:24.4 02:45.1 02:59.9 02:45.5 02:46.0 
78   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      366 16:11.902:33.3 02:25.0 02:50.3 02:49.7 02:47.3 02:46.3 
10   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         Ford Escort                        667 16:14.502:28.9 02:30.3 02:50.2 02:55.5 02:44.7 02:44.9 
65   Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin                   Vauxhall Nova                      468 16:14.802:32.8 02:22.1 02:50.3 02:54.9 02:49.9 02:44.8 
71   Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    169 16:16.302:31.0 02:22.0 02:47.9 02:50.2 02:53.1 02:52.1 
90   Nigel Hodgins/Caroline Smith                      Subaru Impreza                     270 16:18.402:38.9 02:27.5 02:47.7 02:57.9 02:43.8 02:42.6 
62   Michael McGowan/Samantha Moorehead                Ford Escort                        471 16:18.602:28.2 02:19.5 03:04.6 02:52.2 02:47.7 02:46.4 
15   Declan Magee/Benny Grainger                       Mitsubushi EVO 8                   272 16:20.202:41.0 02:18.9 02:42.5 02:44.2 02:36.3 03:17.3 
113  Ryan McKenna/Neil McIvor                          Mitsubishi Evo                     273 16:22.002:42.1 02:24.0 02:57.0 02:50.8 02:44.6 02:43.5 
74   Mark Thompson/Lee Walker                          Toyota Corolla                     174 16:30.202:36.3 02:24.2 02:53.8 02:51.2 02:54.9 02:49.8 
102  David McNulty/John Rowan                          Subaru Impreza                     975 16:32.002:25.2 02:18.7 03:43.9 02:46.5 02:38.7 02:39.0 
116  Conor Maguire/Brendan Treanor                     Ford Escort                        576 16:33.302:35.2 02:26.8 02:50.8 02:55.9 02:51.6 02:53.0 
45   Joe Gallagher/Michael McGlynn                     Evo 7                              277 16:36.802:36.3 02:29.8 02:56.9 02:57.8 02:48.6 02:47.4 
107  Danny Melanaphy/Paul McCartin                     Ford Focus                         778 16:41.202:41.6 02:23.4 02:47.4 03:01.3 02:53.7 02:53.8 
109  Barry McGill/Declan Boyle                         Ford Escort                        379 16:41.502:39.9 02:24.5 02:55.0 02:53.7 02:58.2 02:50.2 
56   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Honda Civic                        180 16:48.002:41.7 02:21.8 03:03.8 02:54.5 02:52.2 02:54.0 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

73   James McGovern/Neil McGahey                       Toyota Corolla                     181 16:49.902:33.9 02:30.4 03:07.9 02:56.5 02:52.6 02:48.6 
85   Glen Alcorn/Barry Melly                           Toyota Corolla                     182 16:52.702:46.7 02:24.9 03:17.1 02:52.0 02:46.1 02:45.9 
32   Michael Black/Kyle McKinstry                      Ford Escort                        983 16:52.802:29.2 02:58.6 02:58.7 02:54.3 02:45.1 02:46.9 
82   Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan                    Mazda 323                          384 16:56.102:39.4 02:26.9 03:03.1 02:58.0 02:54.1 02:54.6 
81   Gareth Mimnagh/Patrick Rogers                     Vauxhall Nova                      385 16:56.302:39.8 02:31.8 02:59.4 03:01.5 02:50.7 02:53.1 
67   Brian Little/Partick Gillian                      Ford Escort                        486 17:05.002:40.5 02:29.6 02:59.4 03:03.0 02:54.8 02:57.7 
J4   Adam Bustard/Nigel Mills                          Chevrolet Spark                    J87 17:07.202:38.6 02:30.5 03:07.6 03:00.2 02:55.4 02:54.9 
J1   Ben Crealey/Liam Regan                            Nissan Micra                       J88 17:08.602:43.2 02:34.1 03:03.3 02:58.8 02:55.2 02:54.0 
75   Leonard Craig/Daniel Curran                       Toyota Corolla                     189 17:09.802:40.8 02:32.4 02:55.0 03:04.8 02:53.5 03:03.3 
119  Richard McAnerin/Damien Duffy                     Ford Sierra                        690 17:13.702:49.3 02:16.0 02:58.9 02:46.6 02:49.3 03:33.6 
108  Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Ford Escort                        691 17:17.402:39.0 02:24.2 02:53.9 03:16.6 02:53.5 03:10.2 
59   Andy Heekin/Jade Davitt                           Subaru Impreza                     992 17:22.602:43.0 02:36.4 03:01.1 03:17.0 02:53.4 02:51.7 
44   Darren McAnerin/Daniel Gallagher                  Ford Sierra                        693 17:24.902:38.0 02:33.1 02:57.1 03:10.5 03:10.4 02:55.8 
69   Thomas Little/Joe O'Neill                         Talbot Sunbeam                     494 17:32.002:47.1 02:32.9 03:05.4 03:06.5 03:00.0 03:00.1 
J3   Rhys Bunting/Andrew Bushe                         Citroen C1                         J95 17:34.802:42.9 02:35.2 03:10.2 03:05.8 03:01.3 02:59.4 
72   Damien McAleer/Davy Johnston                      Toyota Corolla                     196 17:34.902:36.4 02:32.9 02:56.7 02:57.1 03:21.8 03:10.0 
55   Kevin McQuaid/Barry Murphy                        Ford Escort                        797 17:36.302:59.5 02:40.4 03:03.9 02:59.7 02:55.4 02:57.4 
35   Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell                     Ford Escort MK2                    698 17:40.502:32.2 02:25.7 02:52.7 04:10.9 02:49.3 02:49.7 
30   Gary Madden/Emmett Kerr                           Ford Escort MK2                    799 17:45.802:33.2 02:24.3 02:56.7 03:31.7 03:03.2 03:16.7 
J6   Eoghan Bogue/Andrew Richie                        Nissan Micra                       J100 17:48.202:45.2 02:37.1 03:13.2 03:08.2 03:04.0 03:00.5 
54   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    Opel Manta                         6101 17:49.402:38.1 03:03.4 03:03.7 03:02.9 03:00.4 03:00.9 
84   Tanya Ferguson/Niall McGrath                      Vauxhall Nova                      3102 18:01.902:54.3 02:37.6 03:17.2 03:09.5 03:03.0 03:00.3 
J5   Connor Woods/Kris Farrell                         Nissan Micra                       J103 18:07.002:46.3 02:40.2 03:11.3 03:11.7 03:11.2 03:06.3 
49   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    Honda Civic                        1104 18:08.002:25.1 02:23.5 02:48.4 02:47.1 02:43.9 05:00.0 
76   Uel Montgomery/Stephanie Harron                   Vauxhall Astra GSI                 1105 18:29.002:49.7 02:37.3 03:15.9 03:19.1 03:16.9 03:10.1 
63   Mervyn Wilson/Marc McGowan                        Ford Escort                        4106 18:49.505:00.0 02:22.1 02:51.6 02:58.8 02:47.8 02:49.2 
J7   James Partridge/Philip Cherry                     Nissan Micra                       J107 19:33.303:00.1 02:59.3 03:36.1 03:29.3 03:16.0 03:12.5 
43   Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        Ford Escort                        6108 19:39.703:03.9 02:43.3 03:20.5 03:20.0 03:57.4 03:14.6 
121  William Hawks/Michael Devlin                      Vauxhall Corsa                     3109 19:52.103:05.7 02:52.5 03:39.0 03:31.5 03:24.0 03:19.4 
J2   Kyle White/Alan Purdy                             Peugeot 107                        J110 21:00.803:09.0 02:31.0 06:23.5 03:02.6 02:59.8 02:54.9 
18   Ben Gormley/Garry O'Connor                        Suburau Impreza                    9111 30:07.502:41.5 02:27.3 02:45.9 02:47.6 02:45.2 FAIL 
114  James Laverty/Francis Regan                       Mitsubishi Evo                     9112 02:17.0 02:07.8 02:30.0 04:32.7    
50   Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubushi Evo 6                   2113 02:33.4 02:20.6 02:48.6 02:45.6 05:00.0   
79   Gareth Deazley/Neil Lutton                        Vauxhall Nova                      3114 05:00.0       
122  Andrew Barron/Drew Brown                          Vauxhall Nova                      3115 02:47.8 02:30.5 02:59.7 03:01.5 05:00.0   
92   Simon Hicks/Charlie Kelly                         Ford Escort                        5116 03:43.5 02:19.7 05:00.0     
36   David Dennison/Damien Conlon                      Vauxhall Astra                     6117 02:38.5 02:22.7 02:49.1     
38   Colm McGuiness/Roy Lindsay                        Ford Escort                        6118 02:20.7 02:17.7 02:43.0 05:00.0    
41   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        Ford Escort MK2                    6119 02:19.9 02:14.0 02:38.5 02:41.3 05:00.0   
70   William Vance/TBA                                 Ford Escort MK1                    6120 02:31.8 05:00.0      
111  Andrew Mackrel/Michael Tynan                      Opel Ascona                        7121 02:36.1 03:11.7      
26   Damian Campbell/James McQuaid                     Ford Escort MK2                    7122 02:33.3       
17   Antony Cairns/Garry Monteith                      Suburau Impreza                    9123 02:18.4 02:05.6 02:30.3 05:00.0    
2    John McKeown/Tommy Speers                         WRC Ford Escort                    9124 02:16.8 02:11.6 02:37.0 05:00.0    
125  P J Bonner/Adrian Cannon                          Ford Focus                         9125 02:34.3 02:53.9 02:55.3 02:57.7 05:00.0   

Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

51   JP McSorley/Tony Gallagher                        Honda Civic                        1 15:10.102:18.2 02:11.8 02:38.2 02:40.3 02:42.8 02:38.8 
47   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        Honda Civic                        2 15:34.702:17.1 02:12.6 02:39.6 02:40.5 02:41.9 03:03.0 
48   Stephen Dickson/Ian Dickson                       Ford Fiesta ST                     3 15:49.702:30.4 02:20.5 02:47.5 02:48.1 02:42.0 02:41.2 
52   Derrick Jobb/Thomas Nugent                        Honda Civic                        4 16:09.502:28.6 02:24.4 02:45.1 02:59.9 02:45.5 02:46.0 
71   Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    5 16:16.302:31.0 02:22.0 02:47.9 02:50.2 02:53.1 02:52.1 
74   Mark Thompson/Lee Walker                          Toyota Corolla                     6 16:30.202:36.3 02:24.2 02:53.8 02:51.2 02:54.9 02:49.8 
56   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Honda Civic                        7 16:48.002:41.7 02:21.8 03:03.8 02:54.5 02:52.2 02:54.0 
73   James McGovern/Neil McGahey                       Toyota Corolla                     8 16:49.902:33.9 02:30.4 03:07.9 02:56.5 02:52.6 02:48.6 
85   Glen Alcorn/Barry Melly                           Toyota Corolla                     9 16:52.702:46.7 02:24.9 03:17.1 02:52.0 02:46.1 02:45.9 
75   Leonard Craig/Daniel Curran                       Toyota Corolla                     10 17:09.802:40.8 02:32.4 02:55.0 03:04.8 02:53.5 03:03.3 
72   Damien McAleer/Davy Johnston                      Toyota Corolla                     11 17:34.902:36.4 02:32.9 02:56.7 02:57.1 03:21.8 03:10.0 
49   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    Honda Civic                        12 18:08.002:25.1 02:23.5 02:48.4 02:47.1 02:43.9 05:00.0 
76   Uel Montgomery/Stephanie Harron                   Vauxhall Astra GSI                 13 18:29.002:49.7 02:37.3 03:15.9 03:19.1 03:16.9 03:10.1 

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

115  Josh Moffitt/Rodney Wilson                        Mitsubishi Evo                     1 14:43.602:15.1 02:08.2 02:31.5 02:44.1 02:30.8 02:33.9 
110  Trevor Ferguson/Joan McCartin                     Subaru Impreza                     2 14:48.702:14.4 02:10.5 02:33.3 02:40.9 02:32.7 02:36.9 
106  Francis Fee/Ronan Corby                           Mitsubishi Evo 9                   3 15:00.702:19.8 02:14.6 02:37.2 02:41.2 02:33.9 02:34.0 
60   Thomas Devine/Colin Britton                       Evo 10                             4 15:10.302:21.3 02:16.4 02:38.8 02:41.9 02:36.1 02:35.8 
89   Kyle Orr/Roy Orr                                  Evo                                5 15:11.502:20.1 02:14.0 02:36.9 02:52.4 02:33.0 02:35.1 
104  Billy Vance/Tom Vance                             Mitsuishi Evo                      6 15:35.702:20.8 02:18.5 02:44.3 02:48.4 02:41.5 02:42.2 
19   Gerard Farmer/Damien Britton                      Mitsubushi EVO 5                   7 15:37.002:26.3 02:17.4 02:44.4 02:42.6 02:42.9 02:43.4 
97   Brendan O'Hagan/Jordan Hone                       Evo 6                              8 15:44.802:22.9 02:16.9 02:43.3 02:58.3 02:42.1 02:41.3 
14   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       Mitsubushi EVO 9                   9 15:48.802:32.0 02:29.1 02:44.9 02:46.3 02:38.2 02:38.3 
101  Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty                       Subaru Impreza                     10 16:00.102:20.9 02:13.4 02:38.7 03:25.1 02:34.2 02:47.8 
90   Nigel Hodgins/Caroline Smith                      Subaru Impreza                     11 16:18.402:38.9 02:27.5 02:47.7 02:57.9 02:43.8 02:42.6 
15   Declan Magee/Benny Grainger                       Mitsubushi EVO 8                   12 16:20.202:41.0 02:18.9 02:42.5 02:44.2 02:36.3 03:17.3 
113  Ryan McKenna/Neil McIvor                          Mitsubishi Evo                     13 16:22.002:42.1 02:24.0 02:57.0 02:50.8 02:44.6 02:43.5 
45   Joe Gallagher/Michael McGlynn                     Evo 7                              14 16:36.802:36.3 02:29.8 02:56.9 02:57.8 02:48.6 02:47.4 
50   Darren McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubushi Evo 6                   15 02:33.4 02:20.6 02:48.6 02:45.6 05:00.0   
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Class 3 Clubman (Group A & modified) up to and including 1450cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

80   Glen Irwin/Gordon Burke                           Vauxhall Nova                      1 15:58.302:28.7 02:18.6 02:49.9 02:50.0 02:47.1 02:44.0 
77   Raymond Dennison/Gareth Lewthwaite                Vauxhall Nova                      2 16:05.502:31.7 02:27.1 02:48.1 02:50.5 02:45.9 02:42.2 
83   Eamon Brady/Michael Reilly                        Honda Civic                        3 16:06.002:33.7 02:21.2 02:51.6 02:51.3 02:45.1 02:43.1 
78   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      4 16:11.902:33.3 02:25.0 02:50.3 02:49.7 02:47.3 02:46.3 
109  Barry McGill/Declan Boyle                         Ford Escort                        5 16:41.502:39.9 02:24.5 02:55.0 02:53.7 02:58.2 02:50.2 
82   Scott Thompson/Darren Flanagan                    Mazda 323                          6 16:56.102:39.4 02:26.9 03:03.1 02:58.0 02:54.1 02:54.6 
81   Gareth Mimnagh/Patrick Rogers                     Vauxhall Nova                      7 16:56.302:39.8 02:31.8 02:59.4 03:01.5 02:50.7 02:53.1 
84   Tanya Ferguson/Niall McGrath                      Vauxhall Nova                      8 18:01.902:54.3 02:37.6 03:17.2 03:09.5 03:03.0 03:00.3 
121  William Hawks/Michael Devlin                      Vauxhall Corsa                     9 19:52.103:05.7 02:52.5 03:39.0 03:31.5 03:24.0 03:19.4 
79   Gareth Deazley/Neil Lutton                        Vauxhall Nova                      10 05:00.0       
122  Andrew Barron/Drew Brown                          Vauxhall Nova                      11 02:47.8 02:30.5 02:59.7 03:01.5 05:00.0   

Class 4 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1451cc up to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

66   Alan Smith/Andrea Sproule                         Vauxhall Corsa                     1 15:35.502:24.8 02:17.0 02:43.1 02:46.1 02:41.5 02:43.0 
64   Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes                         Pegueot 205GTi                     2 16:01.102:29.0 02:21.2 02:49.8 02:49.0 02:46.5 02:45.6 
68   Daryl McCanny/Orlagh Maguire                      Pegueot 205                        3 16:03.902:27.9 02:22.3 02:49.9 02:48.9 02:46.4 02:48.5 
65   Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin                   Vauxhall Nova                      4 16:14.802:32.8 02:22.1 02:50.3 02:54.9 02:49.9 02:44.8 
62   Michael McGowan/Samantha Moorehead                Ford Escort                        5 16:18.602:28.2 02:19.5 03:04.6 02:52.2 02:47.7 02:46.4 
67   Brian Little/Partick Gillian                      Ford Escort                        6 17:05.002:40.5 02:29.6 02:59.4 03:03.0 02:54.8 02:57.7 
69   Thomas Little/Joe O'Neill                         Talbot Sunbeam                     7 17:32.002:47.1 02:32.9 03:05.4 03:06.5 03:00.0 03:00.1 
63   Mervyn Wilson/Marc McGowan                        Ford Escort                        8 18:49.505:00.0 02:22.1 02:51.6 02:58.8 02:47.8 02:49.2 

Class 5 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1451cc up to 1650cc 16 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

93   Dermot O'Hagan/Tony Kelly                         Vauxhall Corsa                     1 15:12.902:20.9 02:18.1 02:40.4 02:38.7 02:37.1 02:37.7 
61   Andrew McMahon/George McMahon                     Pegueot 106 Gti                    2 15:22.702:19.2 02:14.1 02:42.0 02:42.5 02:41.2 02:43.7 
53   Dominic Leonard/Brian Hoy                         Honda Civic                        3 15:48.502:24.5 02:16.2 02:44.4 02:50.2 02:47.4 02:45.8 
58   Ashley Rutledge/David Kerr                        Honda Civic                        4 15:54.302:25.9 02:16.7 02:47.5 02:47.8 02:48.0 02:48.4 
57   John Elkin/Paul Barrett                           Honda Civic                        5 15:54.502:32.2 02:17.2 02:47.7 02:45.3 02:46.0 02:46.1 
112  Conor McCrossan/Ashley White                      Citroen C2R2                       6 16:02.402:25.5 02:18.8 02:49.7 02:49.0 02:47.9 02:51.5 
116  Conor Maguire/Brendan Treanor                     Ford Escort                        7 16:33.302:35.2 02:26.8 02:50.8 02:55.9 02:51.6 02:53.0 
92   Simon Hicks/Charlie Kelly                         Ford Escort                        8 03:43.5 02:19.7 05:00.0     

Class 6 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc 8 valves

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

33   Nial McShea/Richard Keown                         Ford Escort                        1 15:00.802:20.6 02:12.2 02:36.4 02:39.4 02:35.2 02:37.0 
37   Brian Tolan/Colm McBride                          Ford Escort G3                     2 15:29.902:23.2 02:15.5 02:43.4 02:45.8 02:41.1 02:40.9 
40   Damien McCaffrey/Christopher Corry                Ford Escort                        3 15:35.702:26.6 02:19.7 02:44.7 02:44.3 02:40.0 02:40.4 
100  William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        4 15:42.102:30.1 02:18.5 02:46.0 02:45.9 02:41.7 02:39.9 
39   Karl Johnston/Wayne Keown                         Ford Escort                        5 15:54.002:29.7 02:20.7 02:47.6 02:50.2 02:42.1 02:43.7 
120  Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         Mk2 Escort                         6 15:55.202:29.9 02:17.6 02:50.8 02:42.7 02:48.2 02:46.0 
42   James Henry/Joe Kelly                             Ford Escort MK2                    7 16:08.002:30.4 02:27.1 02:49.9 02:49.0 02:46.9 02:44.7 
10   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         Ford Escort                        8 16:14.502:28.9 02:30.3 02:50.2 02:55.5 02:44.7 02:44.9 
119  Richard McAnerin/Damien Duffy                     Ford Sierra                        9 17:13.702:49.3 02:16.0 02:58.9 02:46.6 02:49.3 03:33.6 
108  Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Ford Escort                        10 17:17.402:39.0 02:24.2 02:53.9 03:16.6 02:53.5 03:10.2 
44   Darren McAnerin/Daniel Gallagher                  Ford Sierra                        11 17:24.902:38.0 02:33.1 02:57.1 03:10.5 03:10.4 02:55.8 
35   Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell                     Ford Escort MK2                    12 17:40.502:32.2 02:25.7 02:52.7 04:10.9 02:49.3 02:49.7 
54   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    Opel Manta                         13 17:49.402:38.1 03:03.4 03:03.7 03:02.9 03:00.4 03:00.9 
43   Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        Ford Escort                        14 19:39.703:03.9 02:43.3 03:20.5 03:20.0 03:57.4 03:14.6 
36   David Dennison/Damien Conlon                      Vauxhall Astra                     15 02:38.5 02:22.7 02:49.1     
38   Colm McGuiness/Roy Lindsay                        Ford Escort                        16 02:20.7 02:17.7 02:43.0 05:00.0    
41   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        Ford Escort MK2                    17 02:19.9 02:14.0 02:38.5 02:41.3 05:00.0   
70   William Vance/TBA                                 Ford Escort MK1                    18 02:31.8 05:00.0      
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Class 7 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1651cc up to 2100cc 16 valves

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

23   Shane McGirr/Killian Donaghue                     Toyota Starlet                     1 14:53.002:17.1 02:11.3 02:35.4 02:40.8 02:32.0 02:36.4 
29   Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy                         Ford Sierra                        2 14:59.902:17.6 02:10.1 02:37.9 02:40.7 02:36.7 02:36.9 
87   Mickey Conlon/Jonathan Traynor                    Ford Escort Mk2                    3 15:13.602:28.2 02:12.9 02:39.9 02:40.7 02:35.1 02:36.8 
96   Jonathan Morrow/Paul Hone                         Talbot Sunbeam                     4 15:17.602:20.3 02:12.9 02:48.4 02:40.4 02:37.7 02:37.9 
34   Trevor Elliott/Danny Monaghan                     Ford Escort RS                     5 15:21.202:24.0 02:13.7 02:42.7 02:42.4 02:39.2 02:39.2 
21   Alan Atcheson/Joe Harpur                          Ford Escort MK2                    6 15:22.002:16.6 02:14.0 02:54.0 02:46.2 02:35.0 02:36.2 
28   Chris Melley/Daniel Melley                        Vauxhall Chevette                  7 15:26.302:24.1 02:21.0 02:42.0 02:44.2 02:35.9 02:39.1 
20   Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock                     Ford Escort MK2                    8 15:26.602:20.8 02:15.7 02:39.8 02:50.8 02:40.6 02:38.9 
22   Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   Ford RS 1800                       9 15:27.002:24.6 02:16.6 02:42.1 02:42.8 02:38.4 02:42.5 
27   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    Ford Escort MK2                    10 15:30.702:24.6 02:18.5 02:43.7 02:43.2 02:38.1 02:42.6 
24   Ronan Campbell/Fergal Donaghy                     Ford Escort MK2                    11 15:42.502:20.8 02:17.3 02:48.4 02:46.8 02:38.7 02:50.5 
118  Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran                   Toyota Corolla                     12 15:48.802:30.8 02:17.8 02:45.2 02:46.9 02:44.7 02:43.4 
103  Andrew Bracken/Keith Bracken                      Ford Escort                        13 16:05.502:38.2 02:15.5 03:00.9 02:47.2 02:42.6 02:41.1 
31   Chris Armstrong/Rachel Armstrong                  Ford Escort RS2000                 14 16:07.203:08.1 02:12.9 02:48.5 02:43.3 02:37.7 02:36.7 
94   John Ward/Gary McNern                             Toyota Corolla                     15 16:07.602:27.1 02:22.4 02:47.2 02:51.2 02:53.0 02:46.7 
105  Peter Greave/Conor Cormack                        Mk2 Escort                         16 16:07.602:29.3 02:17.6 02:55.3 02:51.2 02:46.0 02:48.2 
107  Danny Melanaphy/Paul McCartin                     Ford Focus                         17 16:41.202:41.6 02:23.4 02:47.4 03:01.3 02:53.7 02:53.8 
55   Kevin McQuaid/Barry Murphy                        Ford Escort                        18 17:36.302:59.5 02:40.4 03:03.9 02:59.7 02:55.4 02:57.4 
30   Gary Madden/Emmett Kerr                           Ford Escort MK2                    19 17:45.802:33.2 02:24.3 02:56.7 03:31.7 03:03.2 03:16.7 
111  Andrew Mackrel/Michael Tynan                      Opel Ascona                        20 02:36.1 03:11.7      
26   Damian Campbell/James McQuaid                     Ford Escort MK2                    21 02:33.3       

Class 9 All other eligible cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

88   Gary McEvoy/Liam McIntyre                         Subaru Impreza                     1 14:37.102:12.5 02:08.2 02:33.1 02:39.7 02:30.9 02:32.7 
117  Jim McKenna/Thomas Traynor                        Mk2 Escort                         2 15:00.202:19.7 02:11.6 02:37.3 02:39.1 02:35.6 02:36.9 
1    John Bustard/Robert McKelvey                      Mitsubushi Evo 8                   3 15:14.202:19.1 02:12.0 02:35.4 02:39.9 02:55.0 02:32.8 
11   Sean Cassidy/Martina Cassidy                      Ford Fiesta                        4 15:19.302:23.7 02:13.4 02:37.1 02:49.7 02:37.7 02:37.7 
98   Dermot McCafferty/Eamon McCafferty                Subaru Impreza                     5 15:26.902:21.1 02:20.9 02:42.4 02:44.9 02:38.6 02:39.0 
6    Darren McGuiness/Tom Melligan                     Suburau Impreza                    6 15:31.802:21.2 02:18.6 02:40.4 02:57.1 02:38.0 02:36.5 
91   John Watters/Ciara Boyle                          Ford Escort                        7 15:41.002:27.3 02:15.8 02:43.3 02:49.5 02:41.3 02:43.8 
46   Daniel Meenagh/John Meenagh                       Subaru Impreza                     8 15:41.402:38.1 02:16.3 02:43.2 02:44.5 02:41.1 02:38.2 
86   Jimmy Donnelly/Gregory McDaid                     Subaru Impreza                     9 15:54.502:31.0 02:22.6 02:53.3 02:46.6 02:40.3 02:40.7 
8    Tony McGuiness/Neil Corcoran                      Subaru Impreza                     10 15:55.002:25.4 02:20.1 02:47.2 02:50.0 02:46.0 02:46.3 
5    Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Mitsubishi EVO                     11 16:00.402:34.9 02:21.0 02:42.6 03:05.3 02:32.8 02:43.8 
9    Raymond Gurney/Andrew Robinson                    Ford Sierra                        12 16:01.902:29.1 02:19.7 02:47.9 02:49.2 02:47.5 02:48.5 
7    Declan McKeown/Paul Mullholland                   BMW M3                             13 16:02.102:32.4 02:22.3 02:46.3 02:51.3 02:46.7 02:43.1 
102  David McNulty/John Rowan                          Subaru Impreza                     14 16:32.002:25.2 02:18.7 03:43.9 02:46.5 02:38.7 02:39.0 
32   Michael Black/Kyle McKinstry                      Ford Escort                        15 16:52.802:29.2 02:58.6 02:58.7 02:54.3 02:45.1 02:46.9 
59   Andy Heekin/Jade Davitt                           Subaru Impreza                     16 17:22.602:43.0 02:36.4 03:01.1 03:17.0 02:53.4 02:51.7 
18   Ben Gormley/Garry O'Connor                        Suburau Impreza                    17 30:07.502:41.5 02:27.3 02:45.9 02:47.6 02:45.2 FAIL 
114  James Laverty/Francis Regan                       Mitsubishi Evo                     18 02:17.0 02:07.8 02:30.0 04:32.7    
17   Antony Cairns/Garry Monteith                      Suburau Impreza                    19 02:18.4 02:05.6 02:30.3 05:00.0    
2    John McKeown/Tommy Speers                         WRC Ford Escort                    20 02:16.8 02:11.6 02:37.0 05:00.0    
125  P J Bonner/Adrian Cannon                          Ford Focus                         21 02:34.3 02:53.9 02:55.3 02:57.7 05:00.0   

Class J All Junior 1000 Rally Challenge cars as per Challenge Regulations

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

J4   Adam Bustard/Nigel Mills                          Chevrolet Spark                    1 17:07.202:38.6 02:30.5 03:07.6 03:00.2 02:55.4 02:54.9 
J1   Ben Crealey/Liam Regan                            Nissan Micra                       2 17:08.602:43.2 02:34.1 03:03.3 02:58.8 02:55.2 02:54.0 
J3   Rhys Bunting/Andrew Bushe                         Citroen C1                         3 17:34.802:42.9 02:35.2 03:10.2 03:05.8 03:01.3 02:59.4 
J6   Eoghan Bogue/Andrew Richie                        Nissan Micra                       4 17:48.202:45.2 02:37.1 03:13.2 03:08.2 03:04.0 03:00.5 
J5   Connor Woods/Kris Farrell                         Nissan Micra                       5 18:07.002:46.3 02:40.2 03:11.3 03:11.7 03:11.2 03:06.3 
J7   James Partridge/Philip Cherry                     Nissan Micra                       6 19:33.303:00.1 02:59.3 03:36.1 03:29.3 03:16.0 03:12.5 
J2   Kyle White/Alan Purdy                             Peugeot 107                        7 21:00.803:09.0 02:31.0 06:23.5 03:02.6 02:59.8 02:54.9 
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